
A Word from Where’s Wally - Found by Superman)
Term One Calendar of Events

Week 9
Friday 4th April- Kauri assembly 2.15 - 2.45pm

Week 10
Monday - Friday-Poppys being sold from the office
Thursday 10th April - Uniform Optional Day and
Sausage Sizzle (both FAB Fundraisers) 
Thursday 10th April - Last day of term one -
3.00pm finish.

Friday 11th April -Teacher Only Day. School Closed

Please note: Last Day for Term One is
THURSDAY 10th April

Term Two  Calendar of Events 2025

Week 1
Monday 28th April- Term 2 commences
28th April - 30th April- Year 6- Camp 

Week 2
6th May Tuesday- Kāhui Ako Football Tournament

Week 3
12th May Monday- Rimu Assembly 2:15pm -2:45pm

Week 4
23rd May Friday- Whole school cross country

Week 5
26th May Friday- Whole school cross country
(Postponement Day)
Friday 30th May - Teacher Only Day (school closed)

Week 6
Monday 2nd June - Kings Birthday (school closed)
4th June Wednesday -Inter School cross country

Week 7
9th June Monday- Rimu Assembly 2:15pm -2:45pm
12th June Thursday- Kapa Haka school Matariki
performance 2-2:45pm (details to be confirmed)

Week 8
18th June Wednesday -Winter Field Day- Year 5/6
19th June Thursday- Matariki Celebrations at School
9:15-10:15am
20th June Friday- Matariki Day (School Closed)

Week 9
23rd June Monday -Rimu Assembly- 2:15pm -3pm

(Kauri assembly dates will be confirmed next week)

Friday 27th June - Term 2 ends

Dear Parents and Whānau,

It has been great to see so many people taking part in our Book
Week Activities this week. Although the influence of devices are
significant, we are very keen to see children engaging with hard
copy books as there is certainly something special about this.
Thank you to everyone who has supported us by purchasing from
the Book Fair in Te Manawa. The children’s excitement and
enthusiasm to own and read these books really will have long-
lasting benefits. 

A reminder that school finishes for Term One on 
Thursday 10th April. 

Although we have already began implementing the new
Mathematics curriculum, the staff will be look more closely at
what it means for teaching and learning at Blockhouse Bay
School on Friday 11th April so school will be closed on this day.

Next Thursday’s sausage sizzle and non-uniform day is a
fundraiser for our FAB group so please send money along if your
child is purchasing a sausage or wearing non-uniform clothes.

With only one week left of Term One, I would like to thank all
of our families who have contributed to such a great start to
the new school year. The collective responsibility that we all
have means that the children are very well supported and enjoy
the educational experiences that are made available to them.

Have a great week and holiday break everyone.

Ngā mihi maioha, (Thank You with appreciation)
Neil Robinson
Principal

Term one 3rd April  2025



Food Orders
These are organised by the Fundraisers at Blockhouse Bay (FAB) Team and are a great
way to keep the income for this group coming in as they receive a small amount of
money for each order. Ordering can be completed through Kindo so please ask the
office if you are unsure of how to do this.
The following dates outline what can be ordered and when:

Wednesday 9th April - Xi'an Food Bar - orders close at 12pm on
Tuesday 8th April

Whānau Reading in Te Manawa

Our children invited friends and family to join them
for their library time in Te Manawa.
 
Thank you to all whānau who were able to join us.

  Powhiri

On the first Thursday of every term, we have a special
welcoming ceremony for children and
families who are new to Blockhouse Bay School. This
means that we will be having our next
Pōwhiri on Thursday 1st May. If your child or family
have started at our school since February,
you will get a personal invitation email to this event.
All current parents are welcome to come along and
join us in welcoming our new families.



2026 Term Dates

We like to give our parents as much notice as possible about
future dates so that they can arrange their holidays during our
term breaks.

Here are our school dates for NEXT YEAR
Term One    - Monday 9th February to Thursday 2nd April
Term Two    - Monday 20th April to Friday 3rd July
Term Three - Monday 20th July to Friday 25th September
Term Four- Monday 12th October to Friday 18th December

FAB Notice
Kia ora school whānau,
Thursday 10th of April 

Sausage Sizzle - Helpers needed
anytime between 

       9.00am - 12.00pm
Non- Uniform Day - Gold coin

Donation please

Gill Crescent Access Update

We have just heard from the Council Contractors that they will
return to Gill Crescent next week. There will however, still be
parking and the ability to drop off and pick up children with
care. 
In the holidays, access to Gill Crescent will be very limited
although that should not be an issue for too many parents.
They will like to thank everyone for their patience while this
work is being carried out. 










